
Charleston (WV) (12-14,5-5 EIVA) -vs- Thomas More (7-12,0-3 DI Independent)
4/10/2025 at Crestview Hills, KY (Connor Convocation Center)

 
 

 
Charleston (WV) (12-14,5-5 EIVA)

 
 
Thomas More (7-12,0-3 DI Independent)

 
 

Site: Crestview Hills, KY (Connor Convocation Center)
Date: 4/10/2025   Attendance: 112   Time: 7:01 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Charleston (WV) (3) 25 25 25
Thomas More (0) 23 22 17

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
17 William, Deonte 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
29 Nissen, Max 3 9 4 19 .263 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 10.5
7 Bardah, Erel 3 2 0 6 .333 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4.5
20 Landry, Colby 3 10 5 23 .217 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 13.0
21 Francis, Braxton 3 4 3 7 .143 1 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 7.5
22 Daszkiewicz, Mikolaj 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
16 Stommel, Paul 2 0 0 2 .000 16 0 0 2 0 3 0 3 0 0 1.5
4 Salpakari, Joonatan 2 4 1 8 .375 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 6.5
6 Atkinson, Luke 2 2 1 4 .250 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2.0
9 Bomert, Xander 2 2 3 9 -.111 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.5
19 Buszek, Krzysztof 1 1 0 4 .250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0

Totals 30 34 17 82 .207 28 0 7 6 0 16 0 24 0 4 49.0

Set K E TA %
1 14 6 29 0.276
2 9 5 29 0.138
3 11 6 24 0.208

34 17 82 .207

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Rossi, Dominic 3 11 8 25 .120 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 6 0 3 12.0
2 Gagnon, Matt 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
5 Smith-Trondle, Noah 3 0 0 5 .000 31 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0.5
11 Busken, Will 3 3 2 6 .167 0 0 2 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 7.0
28 Albers, Ben 3 9 6 26 .115 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 10.5
25 Schurfranz, Jacob 3 9 2 18 .389 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 11.5
1 Vasquez, Tyler 3 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0.0
6 Norman, Josh 3 3 4 11 -.091 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 4.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
14 Stinnett, Tanner 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
4 Smith, Donald 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 30 35 22 92 .141 34 1 4 11 3 10 0 26 0 7 47.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 5 32 0.313
2 11 9 33 0.061
3 9 8 27 0.037

35 22 92 .141

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 15 2 1 18
Lead changes 4 0 1 5


